## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(15)-3/1979(2012), Dated Shimla-2, the September, 2012.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, shall sit for two days in a week invariably at Shahpur, District Kangra, to dispose off the urgent official work, in the public interest.

By Order

Sudripta Roy
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the September, 2012. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary (Revenue) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002, for favour of information.
- 2. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 3. The Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- **4.** The Divisional Commissioner, Kangra Division at Dharamshala, Distt. Kangra, HP.
- 5. The Special Secretary-cum-Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-2, w.r.t. his UO No. Pr.PS/CM-1/Rev./2008 dated 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2012, for favour of information.
- **6.** The Deputy Commissioner, Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- **7.** The Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, **for immediate compliance.**
- 8. The Controller (Finance & Accounts) DoP, HP Sectt., Shimla-171002.
- 9. Guard file/Personal File/Spare Copies.

( Amarjeet Singh )
Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

<del>adololololok</del>